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@ The KMCU Financial System

KMC University

Ill Financial
Set Up

« Practice Type: Cash/Insurance

+ Fee Schedule

« Financial Policies

« Practice and Accounting Software
« Credentialing & Enrollment

« Payer Requirements

An Informed
Business Decision
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Do you have a large
percentage of elderly in

Truly All Cash-Based Practice?

NO YES your area?
* Take l\_/lgdicare_ * Turn Away Medicare patients
Ssgif;':%g‘;?;g;s « Stay out of Network with Cash-Based Do you have a large
Cash Commercial Insurance (Provide Practice emp|0yer in your area?

. Superbill to patients to submit on
* Bill Insurance whenyou  their own)

feel like it- i.e. Personal
Injury * One Fee Schedule for ALL- okay

to have elective discounts

Considerations

Workforce members- are

* Multiple Fee schedules they equipped to enforce

based on variety of

reasons collections for every visit?
o/
Prior to joining a network
providers should
v Determine benefit to the
practice
v Evaluate the network —
don’t just jump in!
Pz?yer v Determine network
Provider requirements, additional
documentation, pre-
Agreements authorizations
I n S u ra n Ce B a S e d ¥ Understand the differences
between Participating and
Cl . . Non-Participating
Review allowable fee schedule and THEN review the fine
. print, indicating things such as “plan will pay 60% of
Th i rd_ Pa rty ¥ Common Payers in your area allowed fees per the provider fee schedule included”
R . b v Each payers’ reimbursement policies and fee schedules Payo r Look also for statements such as “capitated plan”
eimbursement +/ Each payers’ pre-authorization requirements N t k ?apita_te_d planséilmit tf;elxotgl ﬁlollar amougv”todbe paid

Evaluation etwor for a visit, regardless of the dollar amount bille

v Each payers’ clinical guidelines

Sample Payer Fee Actual Payer Fee Schedule

Schedule

1I. Aetna considers the following chiropractic procedures experimental and investigational:

98940 - $21.50 $12.90
A. Active Release Technique (see CPB 0388 - Complementary and Alternative Medicine)
B. Active Therapeutic Movement (ATM2) 98941 - $27.00 $16.20
C. Advanced Biostructural Correction (ABC) Chiropractic Technique
D. Applied Spinal Biomechanical Engineering 97140 - $19 $11.40
E. Atlas Orthogonal Technique
99203 - $41 $24.60
99213 - $36 $21.60

=1
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Insurance Based Clinics Must...

e e Credentialing

Complete credentialing Enroll with each payer Enroll with state-based
paperwork/applications and individual plans plans if applicable- such
within that payer system as Medicaid and

Workers’ Comp

U

13 14

CAQH
Solutions P R OVl EW

CAQH ProView

Welcome to CAQH ProView.

CAQH ProView is more than a credentialing database.
fuolicat x

Through an intuiti file-based design, i and
¥ ion for your selected

Credentialing is managed through on-line

applications
Sign in on the right to update your existing profile information or, if you are

anew provider to CAQH ProView, register to create a profile. Credentialing is mandatory for participation in
some third-party plans

15 16

Pr—

Information for Medical Providers

Federal
Workers'

State
Workers’

Division of Federal Emplayees' Compensation (DFEC)

Comp
Enrollment

Comp
Enrollment

&
&
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Submission inalization

) . & Claims Upd

Update claim system

Provider Overview

[EEZXTA 44 Office of integrated Vioteran Care
ProviderAdvisor

SRR VA @

VA
Enrollment

‘BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGAN
wEDICARE

ADVANTAGE
R AGREEMENT
e Astage VK P At Apemer) 8 e i by B
1 Mg 2 MWchgan rorimts weatbiars Capaaton (SCEEAT) 308 Do
o Sy e & g G 1 e Scice 1 S f N (PO 34 Gomaliance, Prowser agreas 1o conely wih BCBSMs poscies and prccedures indudng
BCBSM, paymant

REAS, BOBSM haw. e 0n ol of cually, ocews wnt cont. astablued MA
Ser Organzation (PPOY) and frwate Foe For Servoe (PFFS. fesch maveasi
0" a0 Cobechesy the “WA Netwcrke) neteceks and wwshes %o e 8 panel of
10 provce et cave e 10 Mermes sevched o MA Natworks Srongh

Know
the
Rules!

SEAS o accts e ot 0 w2 e s 8 i o f

HEAS, o o s 10 50 bt e s 1 M v 53
e A4k et

Can You Find Your HENIIE T LU ST a ST T

Payer Contract e o e P e e

10 Secton 6:3. Notwthanding anying fo e conrary  this Secte, CMS shal reain 15
ot 1 it ths Acreement 5 s e

or Agreements? e

21 22

<]
ij Practice Decision Matrix

Submits Health Insurance Bills for Patients Submits Bills for PI or WC Cases for Patients

st Ragired
canmesea < > conmoma

iy @ Documartation @ Codng
FutorFnanias @ Comptance
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ions sbout the practice's financial set-up and how it relates to various patient
sociated with each type of patient vary, These charts outline the practice’s

Coding i basedon
ocumenioan

Do the Math —Is It Worth It?,

* Cost Per Patient Visit Total
Monthly Expenses (fixed
and variable)

Total Patient Visits

during the month

= Your Cost Per Patient

Visit
TIP: Use a 3-month
average as these are
variable

Example:
Total Monthly Expenses: $18,500 $42.05

Total Patient Visits: 440 = (CD.S[ peny
visit)

27

Do the Math —Is It Worth It?

* Profit Per Visit
Income per visit minus cost per visit

Example:
$65.91 - $42.05 = $23.86 (profit per visit)

29

855-832-6562

Obligations
of DCs When
Agreeing to
Accept and
Treat
Medicare
Part B
Patients

9/24/2022

Accept and Treats Medicare Part B Patients

Must Be

5 Properly
Enrolled with

Medicare

Must charge proper fee for
excluded services

Payer specitic
dosumentation required

Mot Enrolled in
Medicare Part B

Coding s based on
cumentation

Does not accept
Medicare Part B
patients for covered

OR excluded sorvices b Ao 4

tiers required

Non-Participating ~ Participating

Regulated fimiting Accepts allowed
fee charged for CMT  regulated fee for
cMT

mmhmehn Ahwoys occepts
for CMT assignment far
cMT
@ Billing @ Documentation @ Coding

Patient Finances @ Compliance

5w The KMCU Financial System

Example:
Total Monthly Collections: $29,000 =$65.91
Total Patient Visits: 440 (Income per

visit) @

"
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+ Afamous person once said, “Your fee is
your fee is your fee!”

* From there, who qualifies for which
discounts?

You MUST Begin By
Charging Correct Fees!

* Aclear understanding of fees allows for
appropriate collections

33

O N

DOCTOR'S ACTUAL FEE
/4
Initial Visit Routine Visit

Pemmsn 55 N
A Typical Chiropractic
Fee Syste

08940: $25.15 R\ 014:
08941: §34.86
98942: $42.75

>
)7 HARDSHIP FEE “Q
y SCHEDULE N
100% Poverty: 75% Discount
125% Poverty: 50% Discount

f / 4
| [ |
[ 150% Poverty: 25% Discount

35

855-832-6562

9/24/2022

Charge
Correctly,
Bill
Correctly,
and
Collect
According

. to Polic
Start With Your Fee ¥

System

Fee Schedule Fundamentals

34

36

Governing Policies for
Your Fee System

Actual Fees

Regulated Fees Y
Fee Schedule Discounted Fees for
Fundamentals Uninsured, Under-insured,
or Partially Insured
Individuals
Hardship/Indigence Discretionary and Courtesy
Discount Discounts

.
HARDSHIP
FEE
SCHEDULE
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»
P DOCTOR'S ACTUAL FEE %
Initial Visit Routine Visit
x 0 CONTRACTED FEES
>

Total; $3&n fota, $185

Ideal Fee System

You Get to Decide Fee Schedule Set-Up

* Do you want
your patient
assigned to a
specific fee
schedule?

* Do you want to
CHOICE @ show full fees
and a specific

contracted write
off?

855-832-6562

42

97140
98940
98940
98940
98940
98941
98941
98941
98941

\Etl Fee System Explained

IMPOSED/DISCOUNTS

Regulated discounts

9/24/2022

Sample Medicare Fee Schedule

AT

Manual Therapy CASH
Mcare Mant Opt 1 ABN 1:2
Mcare Maint Opt 2 ABN 1-2
12 Region Adjustment
1-2 Region ADJ CASH
34 Region ADJ CASH
3.4 Region Adjustment
Mcare Mant Opt 2 ABN 34
Mcare Mant Opt 1 ABN 3.4

5500
3000
3000
3000
65.00]
7500
4300
4300
4300

5500
3000
30.00
30.00
65.00
7500
4300
4300
4300

Disallowed
Disallowed

\/
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Sample Medicare Fee Schedule

G0 GA

G830 GA
96340 AT
96341 [
G641 AT
58941 I3
96341

96842 AT
96943 G

43

heaith insurance policy, Modicare pr

Manipulsiion 1-2 R

A GA Gption 1
Menipulalion 1-2 Regions- MOR GA Dplion 2
Menipulation 1-2 RegionsMCR AT

|Menipulation 31 Regions - MCR GA Oplion 2

Menipulslion 3-1 Regions-MCR AT
Manipulation 34 Fiegions - NGR GA Option 1
Manipulation 34 Regions 36341
Menipuleiion § Regions 96342

Manipulalion Edra- spinel 96943

$46.00]
$46.00]

$48.00.
$65.00

6500
¥65.00]

$65.00.
$85.00.

4300

may be helpful for those pation
= a Medicare patient. DMP prod

are typicaily regulsted by the Departm
and operated by insurance carriers (ie. UHC, Cigns and Astna)
ChiroHeslthUSA (CHUSA), is owned and operated by a chiropractor.

855-832-6562

Next Up...
gancial Policy

146,00
4800

12671
16500

13647
18500

13873
15045

14300

qualfiod health plan under the Alordable Care Act. DMP N

alalaa|a|aaja(n

s
they are owned

prefers and recommends,

=

44

Office
Financial
Policy

ELECTIVE DISCOUNTS

ChiroHealthUSA

9/24/2022
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Why Have a Financial Policy
Formal Financial
Policy? \ll/ Financial Policy Questionnaire

* A policy sets boundaries
and affirms agreements

* An informed patient tends
to be a compliant patient

« Clear explanation of policies
allows for flexibility (if
necessary, on a case-by-
case basis)

49 50

Customizing Break Out

the Financial S - Room
Policy " pt———

P& the Chiropractie®
Clinic ;

855-832-6562 9



